Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 495 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO RETAIN COUNSEL TO REVIEW THE SIEMENS INVESTIGATIVE REPORT AND PROVIDE ADVICE AND COUNSEL TO THE WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, with the advice and recommendation of the Chairman of the Personnel Committee, to retain counsel to review the Siemens investigative report issued by the Warren County Sheriff's Office and provide advice and counsel to the Warren County Board of Supervisors regarding said investigative report, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from the Contingent Fund (A.1990 469).